Registered Office of the Company situated at 2, A Wing, Knox Plaza, Off Link Road, Mindspace, Malad – West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 064, which commenced at 06:40 P.M. and concluded at 07:00 P.M. inter-alia had 
considered and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 3,67,60,483 (Three Crores Sixty-Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Three) 

fully paid-up equity shares having face value of Rs. 10.00/- each on a Rights basis in the ratio of 19:41 i.e. 
19 (Nineteen) Rights Equity Shares for every 41 (Forty-One) fully paid-up equity shares held by the 
eligible equity shareholders of the Company at a price of Rs.